

OIR: 2324/886

17 April 2024

[REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED],

Request for Information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) (the LGOIMA)

Thank you for your email of **15 April 2024** requesting the following information:

Could you please provide me the details of the following:

1. All Council/Public owned pools within your area

- Coastlands Aquatic Centre
10 Brett Ambler Way, Paraparaumu
- Ōtaki Pool
Haruātai Park, 200 Mill Road, Ōtaki
- Waikanae Pool
52 Ngarara Road, Waikanae

2. Whether they are insourced or outsourced, and if so who by

Insourced.

3. Whether or not the pools have PoolSafe accreditation.

All three facilities are Poolsafe accredited.

Ngā mihi,



Sonja Williams

Acting Group Manager Customer and Community
Kaiwhakahaere Rōpū - Kiritaki me te Hapori

Please note that any information provided in response to your request may be published on the Council website, with your personal details removed.